

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1309 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	25.06.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Since the other side has no objection, this application is ordered by condoning the delay of 467 days in filing the C.R.P. <u>C.R.P.No.1309 of 2026</u> The respondent refused to receive the notice. List on 10.07.2026. SCH BKM, J	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE