

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : C.R.P. No.1309 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	17.07.2026	<u>KSR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this court to withdraw the present application. Permission is accorded. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn. <u>C.R.P. No.1309 of 2026</u> As seen from the Memo filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, notice returned with an endorsement 'refused'. Hence, post on 24.07.2026 as a last chance. <u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u> SAB	